impairment losses have been recognized in connection with core deposit intangibles during the period from acquisition to the end of the current
reporting period.

The following table presents unaudited pro forma condensed results of operations for the year ended December 31, 2007 prepared as if the
acquisitions of F&M, SJFHC and NCW had occurred on January 1, 2007.  Any cost savings realized as a result of the acquisitions are not
reflected in the pro forma condensed statements of income as no assurance can be given with respect to the final amount of such cost savings.
The pro forma results have been prepared for comparison purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results that would have been
obtained had the acquisitions actually occurred on January 1, 2007.

 102

Pro Forma Financial Information – Unaudited
(in thousands except per share data)

 Year Ended December 31, 2007

Four Months Ended

April 30, 2007
9.3 Months Ended
October 9, 2007

 Banner   F&M   SJFHC NCW

F&M Pro
Forma

Adjustments

SJFHC Pro
Forma

Adjustments

NCW Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Net interest income before provision
for loan losses $ 149,619  $ 5,803  $ 2,074 $ 4,034 $ (95 ) (A) $ 38  (A) $ 22  (A) $ 161,495

Provision for loan losses  5,900   1,028   20  155  --   --   --   7,103
Other operating income  38,583   1,375   599  158  --   (22 ) (B)  --   40,693
Other operating expense  127,489   13,425   3,109  3,879  (7,341 ) (C)  (937 ) (D)  (1,186 ) (E)  138,438
Income (loss) before provision for income

taxes (benefits)  54,813   (7,275 )  (456 )  158  7,246   953   1,208   56,647
Provision for income taxes (benefits)  17,890   (2,612 )  270  51  2,609  (F)  343  (F)  435  (F)  18,986
Net income (loss) $ 36,923  $ (4,663 ) $ (726 ) $ 107 $ 4,637   $ 610   $ 773   $ 37,661

Basic earnings per share $ 2.53   $ 2.40
Diluted earning per share $ 2.49   $ 2.36

Basic weighted average shares outstanding  14,581   686   120  346  583  (G)  270  (G)  257  (G)  15,691
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding  14,383   686   120  346  583  (G)  270  (G)  257  (G)  15,948

(A)  Consists of net accretion of fair value adjustments related to the acquisitions of F&M, SJFHC and NCW assuming acquired January 1, 2006.
(B) Reversal of effects of equity in earnings of San Juan Title Company not acquired in acquisition.